
$2,100 - 401 S El Cielo Road # 100, Palm Springs
MLS® #219137985DA

$2,100
2 Bedroom, 2.00 Bathroom, 1,122 sqft
Residential Lease on 0 Acres

La Palme, Palm Springs, 

Great opportunity to rent a bright and beautiful,
well maintained 2 BDR, 2 BA upper level
condo in the heart of Palm Springs! With
Mountain views from every room, this property
features a spacious master bedroom suite, a
secondary bedroom or office with a guest
bathroom, a kitchen with granite tile countertop
and counter seating, new refrigerator, balcony
with great views, inside laundry room, and
assigned carport steps away from the condo.
A popular Palm Springs community, La Palme
offers 6 pools and spas, 3 tennis courts and
manicured green landscape. Close proximity
to downtown Palm Springs, the Convention
center, Palm Springs Airport and Spa Casino.
La Palme is a smoke free community. A must
see!

Built in 1985

Essential Information

MLS® # 219137985DA

Price $2,100

Bedrooms 2

Bathrooms 2.00

Full Baths 1

Square Footage 1,122

Acres 0.02

Year Built 1985

Type Residential Lease

Sub-Type Condominium



Status Closed

Listing Agent Marieta Faji

Listing Office Bennion Deville Homes

Community Information

Address 401 S El Cielo Road # 100

Area 332 - Central Palm Springs

Subdivision La Palme

City Palm Springs

County Riverside

Zip Code 92262

Amenities

Amenities Controlled Access, Management, Pet Restrictions, Tennis Court(s)

Parking Spaces 3

Parking Assigned, Covered

Garages Assigned, Covered

View Mountain(s), Peek-A-Boo

Has Pool Yes

Pool Community, In Ground

Security Gated Community, Key Card Entry

Exterior

Windows Blinds, Double Pane Windows, Drapes, Jalousie

Interior

Interior Carpet, Laminate

Interior Features Breakfast Bar

Appliances Dishwasher, Electric Cooktop, Electric Range, Microwave, Refrigerator, Water
To Refrigerator

Heating Central, Forced Air

Cooling Central Air

# of Stories 2

Additional Information

Date Listed October 31st, 2025

Short Sale N

RE / Bank Owned N

Based on information from California Regional Multiple Listing Service, Inc. as of December 23rd, 2025 at 8:56am PST.



This information is for your personal, non-commercial use and may not be used for any purpose other than to identify
prospective properties you may be interested in purchasing. Display of MLS data is usually deemed reliable but is NOT
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